Table 31
Insurance Tax

2013 TAXABLE INSURANCE PREMIUMS AND TOTAL TAXES ASSESSED IN 2014, BY COMPANY

Name of company

FIRE AND CASUALTY INSURERS

Ace American Insurance Company

AIG Property Casualty Company

Alliance United Insurance Company

Alistate Indemnity Company

Allstate Insurance Company

Amco Insurance Company

Arch Insurance Company

California Automobile Insurance Company
California Capital Insurance Company
California Insurance Company

Coast National Insurance Company
Companion Property & Casualty Insurance Company
Continental Casualty Company

CSAA Insurance Exchange

Cypress Insurance Company

Employers Compensation Insurance Company
Esurance Property & Casualty Insurance Company
Everest National Insurance Company

Factory Mutual Insurance Company

Farmers Insurance Exchange

Federal Insurance Company

Fire Insurance Exchange

Fireman's Fund Insurance Company

GEICO General Insurance Company

GEICO Indemnity Company

Golden Eagle Insurance Corporation
Government Employees Insurance Company
Hartford Fire Insurance Company

Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company
IDS Property Casualty Insurance Company
Infinity Insurance Company

Insurance Company of the West
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile Club
Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

Mercury Casualty Company

Mercury Insurance Company

Mid-Century Insurance Company

National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, PA
Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company
Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company
Progressive West Insurance Company

QBE Insurance Corporation

Safeco Insurance Company of America
Security National Insurance Company

Sentinel Insurance Company, Ltd.

State Compensation Insurance Fund

State Farm General Insurance Company
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
Travelers Commercial Insurance Company
Travelers Property Casualty Company of America
Truck Insurance Exchange

21st Century Insurance Company

United Financial Casualty Company

United Services Automobile Association

USAA Casualty Insurance Company
Wawanesa General Insurance Company
Zenith Insurance Company

Zurich American Insurance Company

725 other fire and casualty insurers a/

Totals for fire and casualty insurers
Note: Detail may not compute to total due to rounding

Taxable
premiums

$550,375,000
273,482,000
271,256,000
1,328,058,000
1,038,120,000
672,014,000
247,099,000
406,482,000
279,690,000
251,411,000
300,824,000
217,158,000
465,400,000
1,856,094,000
506,562,000
374,091,000
220,937,000
361,059,000
381,753,000
1,343,357,000
985,337,000
862,038,000
300,539,000
703,519,000
264,658,000
276,320,000
238,950,000
271,307,000
289,519,000
265,746,000
650,466,000
489,070,000
1,969,422,000
702,027,000
381,523,000
356,725,000
1,359,764,000
1,633,095,000
858,867,000
258,668,000
322,347,000
299,717,000
223,613,000
572,173,000
335,970,000
247,785,000
1,046,704,000
2,063,209,000
2,993,900,000
236,058,000
1,261,680,000
327,849,000
558,953,000
412,966,000
478,106,000
525,604,000
330,822,000
356,780,000
822,949,000
19,503,376,000
$57,383,343,000

Total tax
assessed

$12,933,812
6,426,821
6,374,516
31,209,374
24,395,819
15,792,337
5,806,835
9,552,326
6,572,712
5,908,151
7,069,369
5,103,220
10,936,901
43,618,220
11,904,198
8,791,132
5,192,031
8,484,889
8,971,192
31,568,890
23,155,421
20,257,884
7,062,674
16,532,706
6,219,460
6,493,526
5,615,332
6,375,711
6,803,706
6,245,024
15,285,955
11,493,141
46,281,423
16,497,644
8,965,801
8,383,049
31,954,457
38,377,740
20,183,375
6,078,699
7,575,161
7,043,343
5,254,905
13,446,063
7,895,290
5,822,940
24,597,545
48,485,409
70,356,646
5,547,373
29,649,479
7,704,453
13,135,391
9,704,708
11,235,480
12,351,687
7,774,317
8,384,320
20,412,523
461,716,911

$1,352,969,417
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Table 31
Insurance Tax

2013 TAXABLE INSURANCE PREMIUMS AND TOTAL TAXES ASSESSED IN 2014, BY COMPANY - Concluded

Name of company

LIFE INSURERS

AAA Life Insurance Company

Aetna Life Insurance Company

Allianz Life Insurance Company of North America

American Family Life Assurance Company of Columbus

American Fidelity Assurance Company
American General Life Insurance Company

Anthem Blue Cross Life & Health Insurance Company

Aviva Life & Annuity Company
AXA Equitable Life Insurance Company

Blue Shield of California Life & Health Insurance Company

Cigna Health & Life Insurance Company
Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company
Connecticut General Life Insurance Company
Farmers New World Life Insurance Company
Fidelity & Guaranty Life Insurance Company
Genworth Life & Annuity Insurance Company
Genworth Life Insurance Company

The Guardian Life Insurance Company of America
Hartford Life & Accident Insurance Company
Hartford Life & Annuity Insurance Company
Health Net Life Insurance Company

Jackson National Life Insurance Company
John Hancock Life Insurance Company (U.S.A.)
Kaiser Permanente Insurance Company

Liberty Life Assurance Company of Boston

Life Insurance Company of North America

Life Insurance Company of the Southwest
Lincoln Benefit Life Company

The Lincoln National Life Insurance Company
Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company
Metlife Investors USA Insurance Company
Metropolitan Life Insurance Company
Minnesota Life Insurance Company

Nationwide Life Insurance Company

New York Life Insurance & Annuity Corporation
New York Life Insurance Company

The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company
Pacific Life Insurance Company

Primerica Life Insurance Company

Principal Life Insurance Company

Protective Life Insurance Company

Pruco Life Insurance Company

The Prudential Insurance Company of America
Reliastar Life Insurance Company

Riversource Life Insurance Company

Standard Insurance Company

State Farm Life Insurance Company

Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada
Transamerica Life Insurance Company

United of Omaha Life Insurance Company
UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company

Unum Life Insurance Company of America
USAA Life Insurance Company

Western Reserve Life Assurance Company of Ohio
336 other life insurers b/

Totals for life insurers

Totals for fire and casualty insurers

Totals for title insurers d/

Totals for all insurers

Note: Detail may not compute to total due to rounding

Taxable

premiums

$170,187.000
1,782,320,000
233.878.000
365,985,000
133.334.000
484,231,000
4,706.076.000
152,537,000
264,181,000
2,359,302,000
497,763,000
138,374,000
414,884,000
274,683,000
172,504,000
194,639,000
354,726,000
521,543,000
219,315,000
183,025,000
889,418,000
300,316,000
673.648.000
177,703,000
196,153,000
434,365,000
147,912,000
277,534,000
744,835,000
564,864,000
290,945,000
1,385,089,000
334,625,000
227,606,000
516.015.000
921,610,000
678,470,000
687,487,000
308.178.000
412,479,000
186,205,000
406,651,000
725,979,000
295,409,000
154,145,000
305,668,000
387,701,000
235,860,000
518,281,000
265,341,000
1.549,760.000
372,259,000
203.326.000
266,071,000
5,335,664,000

$35,001,059,000
$57,383,343,000

$342,990,000

$92,727,392,000

Total tax
assessed

$3.970.531
41,879,071
4,295,871
8,600,654
3.120,776
11,186,678
110,592,778
3,530,816
6.146.238
55,443,594
11.697.434
3,251,780
9,743,221
6,427,352
3.357.409
4,460,265
8,249,587
12,164,903
5.153.893
4,218,415
20,901,313
4,845,053
15,561,150
4,176,023
4,609,586
10,207,576
3,284,926
6,439,127
17,389,704
10,680,425
6.605.580
31,929,983
7,841,420
5,063,405
9.646.878
20,978,280
15,852,096
11,516,666
7,242,187
8,775,376
4,371,903
9,523,259
12,670,981
6,920,357
3.523.688
7,166,287
9.075,197
5,534,608
11,714,595
4,930,640
36.419.360
8,748,097
4,015,974
6,227,431
122,733,328
$794,613,725 ¢
$1,352,969,417 ¢
$12,423,924 ¢
$2,160,007,066
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Table 31
Insurance Tax
2013 TAXABLE INSURANCE PREMIUMS AND TOTAL TAXES ASSESSED IN 2014, BY COMPANY

Footnotes

a. Each having a total tax of less than $5,000,000. In addition, there were 148 fire and casualty insurers that reported no
tax liability.

b. Each having a total tax of less than $3,000,000. In addition, there were 26 life insurers that reported no tax liability.
Retaliatory taxes of $4,460,784 for fire and casualty insurers, $749,054 for life insurers, and $4,363,652 for title insurers
have been included in the assessments by company.

d. Includes 14 insurers. In addition, there were three title insurers that reported no tax liability.
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